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Court File Number: 18-601307-00CL 
 

 
ONTARIO 

SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 
COMMERCIAL LIST 

CRH FUNDING II PTE. LTD. 

Applicant 

- and - 

SAGE GOLD INC. 

Respondent 

 

 
SERVICE LIST 

(AS OF JULY 19, 2018) 

GENERAL 

CRH FUNDING II PTE. LTD. 
505 Fifth Avenue, 15th Floor 
New York, NY 10017 
USA 

STIKEMAN ELLIOTT LLP 
5300 Commerce Court West 
199 Bay Street 
Toronto, ON  M5L 1B9 
 
Guy P. Martel 
Tel: (514) 397-3163 
Email: gmartel@stikeman.com  
 
Danny Duy Vu 
Tel: (514) 397-6495 
Email: ddvu@stikeman.com  
 
 
Kathryn Esaw 
Tel: (416) 869-6820 
Email: kesaw@stikeman.com 
 
 
Lawyers for CRH Funding II PTE. Ltd. 

mailto:gmartel@stikeman.com
mailto:ddvu@stikeman.com
mailto:dkseawdvu@stikeman.com
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DELOITTE RESTRUCTURING INC. 
Bay Adelaide East 
8 Adelaide Street West, Suite 200 
Toronto, Ontario 
 
Proposed Receiver 

Philip J. Reynolds 
Tel: (416) 956 9200 
Email: philreynolds@deloitte.ca  
 
McMillan 
Wael Rostom 
Tel: 416.865.7790 
Email: wael.rostom@mcmillan.ca   
 
Lawyer for Deloitte Restructuring Inc. 
 

SAGE GOLD INC. 
67 Yonge Street, Suite 808 
Toronto, ON M5E 1J8  
 
 

Nigel Lees 
President 
President 
Email: nlees@sagegoldinc.com 

 
Ormston List Frawley LLP 
6 Adelaide Street 
Suite 500 
Toronto, ON M5C 1H6 
 
John Ormston 
Tel: 416-800-1151 
Email: jormston@olflaw.com   
 
Lawyer for Sage Gold Inc. 

PARTIES WITH SECURITY INTERESTS OR RIGHTS REGISTERED ON THE LAND REGISTRY 

TOROMONT INDUSTRIES LTD./BATTELEFIELD 
EQUIPMENT RENTALS 
1691 Riverside Drive 
Timmins, ON P4R 1M4 
 
 
 
  

Alan Gough 
Regional Manager 
Alan.Gough@Toromont.com 
 
Pallett Valo LLP 
77 City Centre Drive 
West Tower, 
Suite 300 
Mississauga, ON L5B 1M5 
 
Maria Ruberto 
Tel:  (905) 273-3300 
Email:  mruberto@pallettvalo.com  
 
Neeta Sandhu 
Email:  nsandhu@pallettvalo.com  
 
Lawyers for Toromont Industries 
Ltd./Battlefield Equipment Rentals) 
 

mailto:philreynolds@deloitte.ca
mailto:wael.rostom@mcmillan.ca
mailto:nlees@sagegoldinc.com
mailto:jormston@olflaw.com
mailto:Alan.Gough@Toromont.com
mailto:mruberto@pallettvalo.com
mailto:nsandhu@pallettvalo.com
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WLAD & SONS CONSTRUCTION LTD. 
746 Hwy 67 
 Iroquois Falls, ON 

Tel:  (705) 232-6782 
Fax:  (705) 232-7106 
Email:  inquiries@wladconstruction.com  
 

2120693 ONTARIO INC. (SUNSET 
CONTRACTING) 
1321 Sandy Falls Road 
Timmins, ON P4R 0H9  
 

Ginette Lamothe 
Tel:  (705) 262-1060 
 
No known email. 

EPITRON INC. 
841 Pine Street South,  
Timmins, ON P4N 8S3 

Tel:  705-267-7382 
Fax:  705-264-2888 
Email:  epitron@epitroninc.com  
 

TIM MCDOWELL EQUIPMENT LTD. 
2870 White St, Val Caron,  
ON P2N 1B2 
 

Tim McDowell 
Tel:  602-885-6560  
Email:  tim@mcdowellequipment.com  
 

JUBILEE GOLD EXPLORATION LTD. 
80 Richmond Street West 
Suite 605 
Toronto, ON M5H 2S9 
 

McLEAN & KERR LLP 

130 Adelaide St. West | Suite 2800  
Toronto | M5H 3P5 | Canada 
 
Jim Blake 
Tel: 416.369.6629  
Fax: 416.366.8571 
Email:  jblake@mcleankerr.com  
 
Attorney for Jubilee Gold Exploration Ltd 
 
 

ST-ANDREW GOLDFIELDS LTD./ KIRKLAND 
LAKE GOLD 
200 Bay Street, Suite 3120 
Toronto, ON 
M5J 2J1 
 

Jennifer Wagner 
Corporate Legal Counsel 
Tel:  (647) 361-0198 
Email:  jwagner@klgold.com  

mailto:inquiries@wladconstruction.com
mailto:epitron@epitroninc.com
mailto:tim@mcdowellequipment.com
mailto:jwagner@klgold.com


 
 

 

#11814291 #11814291 

FRANCO-NEVADA CORPORATON 
199 Bay Street, Suite 2000 
P.O. Box 285 
Commerce Court Postal Station 
Toronto, Ontario M5L 1G9 
 

Lloyd Hong 
Chief Legal Officer & Corporate Secretary 
Tel:  416 306 6317 
Email:  hong@franco-nevada.com 
 
Torys LLP 
79 Wellington St. W. 30th Floor (deliveries) / 33rd 
Floor (reception) Box 270, TD South Tower 
Toronto, Ontario  M5K 1N2 
 
David Bish 
Tél: 416-865-7353 
Email: dbish@torys.com 
 
Attorneys for Franco-Nevada Corporation 
 

Equipment North Inc. 
269 Fielding Rd 
Lively, ON  P3Y 1L8 
 

Ryan Matusch 
Office (705) 682-1120 
Cell (705) 618-3575 
Email: ryan.matusch@equipmentnorth.com 
 

PARTIES WITH SECURITY INTERESTS REGISTERED AT THE PPSA 

ROYAL BANK OF CANADA 
Royal Bank Plaza  
200 rue Bay, Tour sud, 6e étage 
Toronto (Ontario) M5J 2J5 

Ms. Pascale Portelance 
Conseillère juridique principale 
Tel:  +1 416 974 6531 
Email:  pascale.portelance@rbc.com  
  

ATCO STRUCTURES & LOGISTICS 
115 Peacekeepers Drive SW 
Calgary, AB T3E 7X4  
 
 

Darlene Van Wieren 
Supervisor, Accounts Receivable, Collections 
Tel:  403 292-7687 
Email:  Darlene.vanwieren@atco.com 

XYLEM CANADA COMPANY 
1298 Clementsport Road, P.O. Box 41 
Clementsvale, NS B0S 1G0 

Kelley P. Caldarelli 
President/Director 
Email:  kelley.caldarelli@xyleminc.com 
 

 

GOVERNMENT AGENCIES 

MINISTRY OF NORTHERN DEVELOPMENT, 
MINES AND FORESTRY 
933 Ramsey Lake Road, B6 
Sudbury, ON P3E 6B5 
 

Gordon MacKay 
Director Mineral Development and Lands Branch 
Tel: (705) 670-5784 
Email: gordon.mackay@ontario.ca  

mailto:hong@franco-nevada.com
mailto:pascale.portelance@rbc.com
mailto:Darlene.vanwieren@atco.com
mailto:kelley.caldarelli@xyleminc.com
mailto:gordon.mackay@ontario.ca
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THE MINISTRY OF THE ENVIRONMENT 
Ferguson Block 
11th Floor, 77 Wellesley Street West 
Toronto, ON M7A 2T5 
[Application served by fax at 416-314-6713] 

Jackie Amyot 
Fax: (416) 325-3159 
Email: jackie.amyot@ontario.ca  

CANADA REVENUE AGENCY 
C/O DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE  
The Exchange Tower 
130 King Street West, Suite 3400 
Toronto, ON M5X 1K6 
 

Diane Winters  
Attorney General of Canada 
Tel: (416) 973-3172 
Fax: (416) 973-0809 
Email: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca  
 
 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE (ONTARIO) 
Legal Services Branch 
6th Floor, 33 King Street West 
Oshawa, ON  L1H 8H5 
 

Kevin O’Hara 
Tel: (905) 436-4510 
Fax: (866) 888-3850 
Email: kevin.ohara@ontario.ca  
 

MINISTRY OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 
(ONTARIO) 
Legal Services Branch 
11th Floor, 400 University Ave 
Toronto, ON M7A 1T7 

David McCaskill 
Email: david.mccaskill@ontario.ca  
 

 
 

mailto:jackieéamyot@ontario.ca
mailto:diane.winters@justice.gc.ca
mailto:kevin.ohara@ontario.ca
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